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Description Add State Fee, if required, as listed below. Fee

BUILDING-NEW CONSTRUCTION (except Use Group "U")

RESIDENTIAL
(Include in square footage-attics, basements
attached garages, and crawl spaces 6 feet or higher)

Single & Two Family Dwellings-  $1,500.00 up to 2,000 sq.ft.
Plus $200.00 for each additional
500 sq.ft. or fraction thereof

Townhouses- $1,500.00 per unit/room
Multi-Unit Buildings- $1,000.00 per unit/room

(includes apartment buildings,
condominiums, motels & hotels

COMMERCIAL $500.00 Minimum Fee or
1 to 10,000 sq.ft. 0.60 per sq.ft. -plus-
10,001 to 100,000 sq.ft. 0.50 per sq.ft. -plus-
100,001 to 500,000 sq.ft 0.40 per sq.ft. -plus
500,001 sq.ft. and up 0.30 per sq.ft.

(Fees required for special engineering review are to be paid by the applicant in addition
to the standard fee, i.e. sprinkler, structural, HVAC, etc.
Requirements for special engineering review to be determined by the Township.)

BUILDING-ADDITIONS (except Use Group "U")
RESIDENTIAL $200.00 Up to 300 sq.ft.
Includes attached Garages Plus $30.00 for each additional
200 sq.ft. or fraction thereof

COMMERCIAL $500.00 Minimum Fee or
Institutional & Non-Residential Buildings 1 to 10,000 sq.ft. 0.60 per sq.ft. -plus-

10,001 to 100,000 sq.ft. 0.50 per sq.ft. -plus-

100,001 to 500,000 sq.ft 0.40 per sq.ft. -plus-

500,001 sq.ft. and up 0.30 per sq.ft.
BUILDING-ALTERATIONS (except Use Group "U")

(includes installation of porch, patio & deck covers)

RESIDENTIAL $200.00 up to $5,000.00 in value
Plus $10.00 for each additional
$1,000.00 in value or fraction

thereof
COMMERCIAL $800.00 up to $10,000.00 in value
(Includes Institutional & Non-Residential Buildings) Plus $10.00 for each additional
$1,000.00 in value or fraction
thereof

01/05/2026




Description Add State Fee, if required, as listed below. Fee

BUILDING - ACCESSORY STRUCTURES OVER 200 SQ. FT.

New/Add/Alt include Shed, Detached Garage, Pole Barn, Deck, Pool House, Gazebo, etc.

RESIDENTIAL $250.00 up to 450 sq.ft.
(See NOTE Below) Plus $20.00 for each additional
100 sq.ft. or fraction thereof
With utilities $150.00 additional
COMMERCIAL $400.00 up to 500 sq.ft.

Plus $50.00 for each additional
500 sq.ft. or fraction thereof

NOTE: Any Residential Items matching description in Use Group "U" Under 200 sq.ft.
See ZONING PERMITS below-on Page 7

BULDING-MISCELLANEOUS

DEMOLITION
RESIDENTIAL Residential dwelling $175.00
Accessory structure over 400 sq. ft. $40.00
COMMERCIAL $250
COMMERCIAL-INTERIOR ONLY $200.00
ELECTRICAL
Noted-This is an Administrative Permit and For all electrical work that is not
inspections are to be done be a permitted as part of a regular
Certified Third Party Electrical Inspector building permit
RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERICAL $65.00
SOLAR PANELS (Roof or ground mounted) $90.00

Solar Panels require a letter from a Structural Engineer
regarding load and uplift.

MECHANICAL For all HVAC work that is not

(Includes HVAC, Geo-Thermal & Oil Tanks) permitted as part of a regular
building permit

RESIDENTIAL $120.00

COMMERCIAL $250.00
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Description Add State Fee, if required, as listed below.

Fee

BUILDING-MISCELLANEOUS (cont.)

PLUMBING

(Includes Water Heaters-Residential

& Sewer Hook-ups-all EDU Fees paid in advance
See Sewer Fees)

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL - MINOR WORK
(Major Work-use Commercial Alteration)

For all Plumbing work that is not
permitted as part of a regular
building permit

$100.00 Minimum Fee or
$20.00 for each fixture or trap
$175.00

ROOF & RE-ROOF

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

$65.00

$120.00  Plus $5.00 per
$1,000.00 in value or fraction
thereof OVER $10,000.00

SWIMMING POOLS
Hot Tubs Included Above Ground OR

In-Ground

Minimum Fee

$90.00 up to $1,000.00 in value
Plus $25.00 for each additional
$1,000.00 in value or fraction
thereof

BUILDING - ZONING PERMITS

(200 sq.ft. and under)

ACCESSORY BUILDING-RESIDENTIAL

Sheds, Detached Garages, Pole Barns, Decks, etc.
Footing Permit

Note: For decks to comply as a Zoning Permit...
1-Must be 200 sq.ft. or under

2-Cannot be attached to the house

3-Must be less than 30" off the ground

4-No roof covering

ACCESSORY BUILDING-COMMERICAL

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

As defined under Act 45. Other agricultural structures
shall be charged at 50% of Commercial rate for

new construction.

FENCE RESIDENTIAL &
COMMERCIAL

SIGNS
Permanent Signs

Temporary Signs

$125.00

$50.00

$250.00

50% of Commercial Rate

$20.00 per $1,000.00 in value
Not to exceed $200.00 total

$150.00 for 25 sq.ft. & under
$300.00 for over 25 sq.ft.
$50.00
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Description Add State Fee, if required, as listed below. Fee

Building-MISCELLANEOUS (cont.)

BUILDING MOVING PERMIT $1.00 per $100.00 of estimated
cost of moving PLUS foundation
costs & all other work necessary
to replace building

RE-INSPECTION FEE $75.00 per inspection for those
required over & above those
normally required to comply
with the Building Code as
established by the Code Official

FAILURE TO OBTAIN REQUIRED PERMITS Should the owner or contractor
fail to obtain the required
Building, Fire, Zoning, Plumbing,
Mechanical or Electrical Permit-
fees are doubled at the
discretion of the Code Official

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION AND FIRE CODE BOARD OF APPEALS

Meetings $500.00

Hearings $1,000.00 Plus reasonable fees
for hearing transcripts

PERMIT REFUND POLICY

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL
If a refund is requested due to the cancelation of a job within 180 days of issuance,
80% will be refunded.

ATTENTION: Add $4.50 State Fee for each Building Permit Application submitted (except Zoning Permits).
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Description

Fee

SEWER CONNECTION FEES

Main Connection Fee

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

Benefit Assessment Fee may apply.

Sewer EDU Tapping Fee
for Capacity

Sewer EDU Tapping Fee
for Capacity

* Calculated gallons per day/per household = 254 gpd/household
** Maximum three month flow sold in 200 gpd units

$300.00 if required to stub
at main

$1,266.00 (household)*

$4.99/gpd (non-household)**
$998.00 per 200gpd capacity unit

SEWER SERVICE FEES

Billing is done semi-annually in April and October
Township Code and Resolution 2022-47

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERICIAL

Unused EDUs - RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL
Billing is done quarterly

COLLECTIONS

$173.00 per EDU

$242.00 per quarter for the first
36,500 gallons or any portion
thereof and $6.63 per 1,000
gallons thereafter

$70.00 per quarter per EDU

Delinquent sewer bills will be forwarded to Portnoff Law Associates, Ltd for collections.
Information regarding procedures and fees can be found in Township Ordinance 601, enacted July 17, 2023,
which is incorporated here by reference and on the township's website at www.uprov-montco.org.
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Description

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (# of sprinklers)

DiMinimus Alteration
1-20
21-100
101-200
201-300
301-500
Over 500

Fee

$100.00

$170.00

$375.00

$750.00

$1,010.00

$1780.00

$1,780.00 Plus $1.28 for each
sprinkler over 500

FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEMS (# of devices)

DiMinimus Alteration $100.00
1-10 $280.00
11-25 $395.00
26-50 $595.00
51-75 $1,120.00
76-100 $1,285.00
101-200 $1,470.00
Over 200 $1,470.00 Plus $4.40 for each

device over 200
WET CHEMICAL SYSTEMS (# of nozzles)
1-15 $275.00
16-30 $430.00
31-50 $690.00
Over 50 $690.00 Plus $11.00 for each
nozzle over 50
DRY CHEMICAL SYSTEMS (pounds of agent)

1-50 $365.00
51-100 $440.00
101-200 $450.00
201-300 $475.00
301-400 $510.00
401-500 $950.00
501-750 $1,020.00
751-1,000 $1,080.00
Over 1,000 $1,080.00 Plus $0.50 for each

pound of agent over 1,000
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Description

COMPRESSED GAS SYSTEM Each System
FIRE PUMPS Each
STANDPIPE SYSTEMS Each
PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANTS Each
UNDERGROUND MAIN Each

EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO SYSTEM  Each

FLAMMABLE & COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS
Pipelines, Terminals, Fuel Dispensing Station or Similar Facility

Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tanks-COMMERCIAL

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS Per Facility

INDUSTRIAL OVEN Per Oven

SPRAYING OR DIPPING

TEMPORARY MEMBRANE STRUCTURES
Includes tents/canopies-in excess of 400 sq.ft.
No Fee for Residential Tents

FIREWORKS DISPLAY-PUBLIC

BLASTING

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY INSPECTIONS

Charge by sq.ft. Up to 3000 sq.ft.
3,001-5,000
5,001-10,000
10,001-30,000
30,001-50,000
50,001-100,000
Over 100,000

Free standing parking garage
(regardless of sq. ft.)

Fee

$165.00
$280.00
$300.00
$275.00
$220.00

$275.00

$55.00

$165.00 (less than 5,000 gallons)
$330.00 (5,000 gallons or greater)

$165.00

$165.00

$165.00

$55.00 Non-Residential Only

$165.00 per Display

$165.00

$60.00

$90.00

$160.00

$200.00

$230.00

$400.00

$400.00 Plus $50.00 each
additional 10,000 or fraction
therof OVER 100,000
$450.00
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Description

TRUSS IDENTIFICATION PLACARDS & FIRE DEPARTMENT PLACARDS

FIRE APPARATUS EVENT SUPPORT (including staff)

SPECIAL DETAIL
FIRE INVESTIGATION REPORT

FIRE INVESTIGATION PHOTOGRAPHS
All Photographs remain the property of Upper Providence Township
and may not be reproduced or sold without written permission
from the Township. Per Photograph

Per CD/DVD/USB Drive

PERMIT PLAN REVIEW
Additional review for special events, building or fire protection permits

DEMOLITION OF ANY FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM

FAILURE TO OBTAIN REQUIRED PERMITS

Township Code, Section 166-51 Administration and Enforcement

1st Alarm
2nd Alarm
3rd Alarm
4th Alarm
5th Alarm & any thereafter

Fee

$15.00 Each

$1,000.00 Minimum Charge up to
4 hours PLUS $250.00 for
each additional hour.

$130.00 per hour per firefighter

$100.00

$7.50
$150.00

$100.00
$200.00

Should the owner or contractor
fail to obtain the required
Building, Fire, Zoning, Plumbing,
Mechanical or Electrical Permit-
fees are doubled at the
discretion of the Code Official

TOWNSHIP FIRE CODE VIOLATION ASSESSMENT FEES (All fees are "Per Offense")

Receive Warning
$100.00
$300.00
$400.00

$500.00 each

01/05/2026
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Description

ZONING ORDINANCE INTERPRETATION LETTER

PLAN REVIEWS
Not included as part of a regular Building Permit

ZONING VERIFICATION/CERTIFICATION LETTER
Residential

Non-residential

Small Wireless Communication Facilities

ZONING MAP AMENDMENTS

Residential

Non-residential

ZONING ORDINANCE TEXT AMENDMENT

CURATIVE AMENDMENT/VALIDITY CHALLENGE

POSTPONMENTS

LIQUOR LICENSE TRANSFER HEARING

HEARING BEFORE THE ZONING HEARING BOARD

Residential
Commercial

Residential - accessory structure

Residential - other

Non-Residential/Mixed Use

Sign Appeals

CONDITIONAL USE REQUEST Residential

Non-Residential/Mixed Use

USE AND OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE
Residential
Commercial

EXPEDITED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Included in Building Permit Fee
Change of Tenant

RE-ISSUANCE OF EXISTING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

RECORDING FEE FOR NON LAND DEVELOPMENT DOCUMENTS

Fee

$500.00

$150.00
$250.00  Minimum Fee or
$0.30 sq.ft. (Whichever is greater)

$500.00
$750.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00

$3,000.00
$5,000.00

$300.00

For ANY Postponment requested
by an Applicant or necessitated
by the failure of an Applicant

to appear at a hearing.

$2,500.00

$500.00
$750.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00

$750.00
$2,500.00
N/C

$125.00

$100.00
$10.00

$100.00

01/05/2026

12



Description

FEE IN LIEU OF OPEN SPACE LAND DEDICATION
Township Code Sections 272-92 and 272-93

APPLICATION FILING FEES (NON REFUNDABLE)

MINOR SUBDIVISION One or two lots/lot line adjustment
two or more lots created

TENTATIVE SKETCH Residential

Non-Residential

PRELIMINARY PLAN Residential

Non-Residential

FINAL PLAN Residential

Non-Residential/Mixed Uses

Non-Residential/Mixed Uses

Final Plan revision submissions

Amended Final Plan

Fee

$4,000.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,000.00
$2,500.00

$3,500.00

$2,500.00
$4,500.00
$3,500.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00
$4,000.00

$3,500.00

$5,000.00

$500.00

$3,000.00

Per dwelling unit

Less than 25 lot/units
25 or more lot/units
Less than 10 acres OR
Less than 50,000 sq.ft.
gross floor area

10 acres or more OR
50,000 sq.ft. or more
gross floor area

Less than 25 lot/units
25 or more lot/units
Less than 10 acres OR
Less than 50,000 sq.ft
gross floor area

10 acres or more OR
50,000 sq.ft. or more
gross floor area

Less than 25 lot/units
25 or more lot/units

Less than 10 Acres OR
Less than 50,000 sq.ft.
gross floor area

10 acres or more OR
50,000 sq.ft. or more
gross floor area

01/05/2026

13



Description Fee

Plan Review Escrow: In addition to the Non-Refundable Application Fees described herein, each Applicant, Owner,
Sub-Divider, or Developer seeking approval of any Zoning change (map or text), amendment, curative amendment,
sub-division ordinance amendment, or any plan for sub-division or land development shall place into escrow with
the Township, at the time of application, an amount as outlined below to cover all costs of Engineering reviews
and/or inspections, Professional planning review (not to include the Montgomery County Planning Commission
application fee), specialized Legal Services, and other professional services used by the Township in connection
with the application. From this escrow, the Township shall pay invoices of these professionals, as they become due.
When the escrow amount is determined to have become insufficient during the processing of an application,

less than 50% of the escrow balance, the Township may require additional funds from the applicant before

the application is processed any further. Any amount remaining in the Plan Review Escrow Account after

the Applicant's Final Plan has been recorded and the associated Development Escrow Agreement has been
executed, and all invoices related to that application have been paid, will be refunded to the Applicant.

PLAN REVIEW ESCROW

Administrative Processing Fee for Escrow Account 5%

Zoning Change/Curative Amendment $5,000.00
Conditional Use $2,500.00
Sub-Division Ordinance Amendment $2,500.00

SUB-DIVISION/LAND DEVELOPMENT ESCROW
Administrative Processing Fee for Escrow Account 5%

Residential $7,500.00 Lessthan 5 lot/units
$10,000.00 5-9 lot/units
$15,000.00 10-24 lot/units
$20,000.00 25 or more lot/units

Non-Residential-Subdivision Only $10,000.00 Less than 10 lot/units
$15,000.00 10-24 lot/units
$20,000.00 25 or more lot/units

Non-Residential $7,500.00 Less than 50,000 sq.ft
(Land Development Existing Structures)* $10,000,00 50,000-299,999 sq.ft.
$15,000.00 300,000 or more sq.ft

Non-Residential $10,000.00 Less than 50,000 sq.ft
(Land Development -New Structures)* $15,000.00 50,000-299,999 sq.ft.
$25,000.00 300,000 or more sq.ft
* All Figure refer to Gross Floor Area

GRADING PERMIT $250.00
Grading Permit Escrow $1,500.00
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Description Fee
MISCELLANOUS ITEMS

STATE ASSESSMENT $4.50
Pursuant to Act 13 fee shall be added to each appropriate permit

This fee is assessed by the Commonwealth of PA and is subject to change.

RETURNED CHECK FEE $36.00 ea.
COPIES/LARGE PLANS

Non color copies up to 8 1/2 x 14 $0.25 ea.
Non color copies larger than 8 1/2 x 14 $4.00 ea.
FOLLOWING IS ALSO AVAILABLE ON THE TOWNSHIP WEBSITE

Comprehensive Plan $75.00

Official Map $10.00

Street Maps $10.00
Sub-Division/Land Development Ordinance $15.00

Zoning Map $10.00

Zoning Ordinance $25.00
Engineering Standards $15.00

Open Space Plan $30.00

Sewer Map $3.25

Sewer Specs $25.00

MEETING HALL - ADMINISTRATION CONFERENCE ROOMS

Rental only offered during Business/Organization

township normal business hours. Not for Profit Organization
Government/Twp Sponsored

$100.00/hour
$50.00/hour
Sn/c

01/05/2026
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Description Fee

INDOOR AND OUTDOOR EVENTS AT ESTABLISHED EXPOSITION LOCATIONS
Annual Permit $700.00
Single Event Permit $400.00

The fee includes plan review, permit issuance, and inspections. Single

events open to the public for more than five (5) days must obtain an annual permit.

INDOOR EVENT - NOT LOCATED AT AN ESTABLISHED INDOOR EXPOSITION CENTER

Annual Permit $500.00

Single Event Permit $100.00/per day
The fee includes plan review, permit issuance, and inspections. Single
events open to the public for more than five (5) days must obtain an annual permit.

OUTDOOR EVENT - NOT LOCATED AT AN ESTABLISHED OUTDOOR EXPOSITION CENTER

Annual Permit $500.00

Single Event Permit $100.00/per day
The fee includes plan review, permit issuance, and inspections. Single
events open to the public for more than five (5) days must obtain an annual permit.

The Township may require an escrow of $10,000.00 for events that forecast at least 3,000 people
in attendance, as determined by the Police Chief and/or Emergency Management Coordinator.

POLICE CONTROL/DFES STAFF - Minimum 4 hours $130.00/hr. per person
As determined by the Police Chief and/or Emergency Management Coordinator

BLOCK PARTY $75.00

FILMING PERMIT $400.00 per shoot

REISSUANCE FEE
Any modifications to an issued permit $50.00

01/05/2026
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Description Fee

RECREATION

Completed paperwork and fees must be received by the Parks and Recretation Department
at least twenty-one(21) days prior to the first rental date.

RENTALS - COMMUNITY CENTER AT ANDERSON FARM PARK (*SECURITY DEPOSIT APPLIES)

FACILITY/ROOM Fee per hour Monday-Friday Fee per hour Saturday-Sunday
Member Non-Member Member Non-Member
Multipurpose Room (MPR) $50.00  $60.00 $80.00 $90.00
Max Capacity - 48
Silo $50.00 $60.00 $80.00 $90.00
Max Capacity - 25
Add Half Gym $40.00 $50.00 $60.00 $70.00
Add Whole Gym $60.00 $100.00 $80.00 $120.00
Add Rockwall $25.00 $30.00 $55.00 $80.00
Security Deposit for all facilities $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
ORGANIZATIONS YO-Youth Organization; AO-Adult Organization I
FACILITY Fee per hour Monday-Friday Fee per hour Saturday-Sunday
YO AO YO AO
Half Gym $45.00 $55.00 $75.00 $85.00
Whole Gym $65.00 $105.00 $95.00 $135.00
Security Deposit for all facilities $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
FIELD RENTALS YO - Youth Organization AO - Adult Organization
YO AO
Per Season 1 Field: 1-2 times/week $300.00 $450.00
Per Season 2-3 Fields: 1-2 times/week $750.00 $950.00
Per Season 2-3 Fields: 3-5 times/week $1,000.00 $1150.00
Security Deposit for all facilities $250.00 $250.00

COURTS, RINK, SINGLE FIELD & CAMPS/CLINIC RENTALS

One Time Use for 2 Hours Fee Security
Tennis Court $75.00 $75.00
Basketball Court (outside) $75.00 $75.00
Dek Hockey Rink $75.00 $75.00
Single Field/Small Group, per field $75.00 $75.00
Single use Ampitheater Weekday (Mon-Thur) $250.00 $250.00
Single use Ampitheater Weekend (Fri-Sun) $350.00 $350.00

Non UPT Camp/Clinic, per field, maximum five days $300.00  $300.00

01/05/2026
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Description Fee

RECREATION (cont.)

PAVILION RENTALS per (4-hour time block) Fee Security
UPT Resident - individual $100.00  $100.00
UPT - Non-resident - individual $125.00 $125.00
Organization $150.00 $150.00

FEES DOUBLE FOR FULL DAY (8-HOUR) RENTALS

COMMUNITY CENTER MEMBERSHIPS

Full Facility Membership

Monthly

First Adult (18+)*

Additional Adult, Senior (62+) or Teen**

Additional Youth (under age 14)

Community Pass (UPT Residents Only) Gym, Rockwall, & Workspace access
Silver Sneakers Membership

Silver & Fit Perpetual Membership

Silver & Fit Annual Membership (may be required to pay $25.00 fee)
Renew Active Perpetual Membership

*1 youth included with each Adult membership
**Adult or Teen as additional family member after first Adult Member

Replacement Membership Card $5.00

Resident  Non-Resident

$20.00 $30.00
$15.00 $25.00
$10.00 $15.00
No charge to residents
No charge to member
No charge to member

No charge to member

01/05/2026
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Description Fee

TAX COLLECTOR FEES

SERVICE FEE $50.00

For the Preparation of a certification of taxes paid on real estate

involved in a sale. The fee shall be paid directly to the elected

Tax Collector at the time of request for such certification.

RETURNED CHECK FEE $30.00

DUPLICATE BILL FEE $10.00

ACCIDENT DOCUMENTATION

Accident Reconstruction Report $500.00

Enhanced Accident Report $250.00

Crash Photos $15.00 per print

Photos on CD $25.00 Less than 25 Photos
$50.00 25 or more Photos

Videos $100.00  per video

SOLICITING PERMITS $400.00 per year or
$150.00  per month or
$25.00 per day

FINGERPRINTING $25.00 resident
$35.00 non-resident

POLICE EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION $25.00

DOG KENNELING $30.00 per day

OFF DUTY POLICE OFFICER $130.00  per hour

01/05/2026
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RESOLUTIONS

Re-adopted in its entirety by Resolution No. 90-7 (repealed Res. 86-33 88-8)
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